
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:877
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
VACANT POSTS IN PARA MILITARY FORCES.
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of vacancies exists in the Para- Military Force (PMF) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, force-wise and rank-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any policy to fill up all the vacant posts;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which all the posts are likely to be filled-up;

(e) whether the officials of PMF are applying for premature retirement to take up employment in the private sector; and

(f) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto alongwith the number of such officials who have applied for premature retirement during each of the last three years and the current year force-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam

(b): Details of vacancies in PMFs, forcewise and rank-wise are annexed.

(c) & (d) Yes Madam. The Recruitment Rules for all the posts are notified by Government of India. Vacancies are filled in by promotion/direct recruitment/deputation, as per the provisions of Recruitment Rules.

Recruitment in Central Para Military Forces is an ongoing process with the help of UPSC, SSC and Force recruitment boards and recruitment plan for the year 2009 has already been finalized.Recruitment is a continuous process throughout the year among different
Forces.

(e) & (f) No, Madam. Officials have sought voluntary retirement showing domestic ground/ personal reasons.

   Details of vacancies in PMFs, forcewise and rankwise

  Rank   BSF CISF CRPF ITBP NSG SSB

  DG   - - - - - -

  SDG   - - 01 - - -

  ADG   02 - 02 - - -

  IG   01 - 01 - - 01

  DIG   24 - 27 03 - 04


  Comdt.   16 - 11 05 05 26

  21/C   12 - 01 - 06 19

  DC   369 - 274 101 18 91

  AC   370 - 538 72 110 214

  SM/Insp.  252 66 1500 490 474 135

  SI   1768 2484 852 669 - 388

  ASI   856 - 1741 101 - 430

  HC   2439 - 1475 1466 - 895

  Const.   1326 6455 13879 4147 448 3295

  AO/SO   - - 84 - - -

  Group 'D'  1376 - 1974 259 - 491

  Doctors 179  - 284 167 - -

  Chief Admn. Officer - - - 01 - -

  Dy. Chief Admn. Officer - - - 02 - -

  Officer-Gp-'B' GZ 02 - - - - -

  Civilian Gp-'B' Non-GZ 86 - - - - -

  Total   19671 9005 22644 7483 1061 5989

Assam Rifles

    Rank    Vacancies

   Subedar Major    96

   Subedar     142

   Naib Subedar    224


   Havildar    1536

   Rifleman    1996

   Staff Nurse/ANM    13

   FA/AYA     18

   Senior Teacher    20

   Junior Teacher    23

   Hindi Teacher    46

   Hindi Translator Gde-II   14

   Hindi Typist    7

   Sister     4

   Hindi Officer    5

   Superintendent    1

   Upper Division Clerk   314

   Assistant    122

   Lower Division Clerk   26

   Peon/Daftry    45

   Total     4652
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